Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, March 13, 2018

4:30 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Public Safety

Robert Palmosina, Chair; Tom Baker, Sam DeMarco, Paul Klein, Bob Macey, Denise Ranalli-Russell and DeWitt Walton, Members

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s) Matthew Brown, Chief, Allegheny County Emergency Services

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

<u>10535-18</u>	An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizing the County's acceptance of one (1) drone for use by the Allegheny County Fire Marshal's Office in fire and explosion investigations and by the Allegheny County Emergency Management Agency in emergency and disaster response, when necessary.		
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Chief Executive		
	Legislative History		
	3/6/18	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Public Safety

V. Adjournment